No TRM-120S006F
date 2007/05/24
TA-I
Thick Film Chip Resistors
 (Lead-Free for RM12 Series )
page 1/11
TA-I TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
1. Scope :
This specification applies for the RM12 series of thick film chip resistors made by TA-I.
2.Construction:
3.Type Designation:
   RM         12          J       TN        470
  Product Code         Size              Tolerance       Packaging           Nominal
RM : Chip Resistor   Power Rating                                              Resistance
12-1206(3216)  1/4W       J - ±5%          T-Paper Tape        3 digits, e.g.,:
                      G - ±2%                             (E-24) 103 = 10kΩ
                                     F - ±1%                                      0 = 0Ω
                       D - ±0.5%                            4 digits, e.g.,:
                      B - ±0.1%                            (E-96) 1540 = 154Ω
                                                                 43R2 = 43.2Ω
+N: Lead-Free
 Ceramic Substrate
Ni Plating
Resistive Element
Conductor :
(Lead-free or with lead )
Sn Plating
Over Coat (Color : Black)
No TRM-120S006F
date 2007/05/24
TA-I
Thick Film Chip Resistors
 (Lead-Free for RM12 Series )
page 2/11
TA-I TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
4. Dimensions:
UNIT: mm
Type L W C d t
RM12 3.10±0.10 1.55±0.10 0.50±0.30 0.40±0.20 0.60±0.10
5. Ratings & Characteristics :
Resistance Range(Ω)
Type
Power
Rating
at 70℃
Rated
Voltage
Max.
Working
Voltage
Max.
Over-Load
Voltage
T.C.R
(PPM/℃)
B(±0.1%)
E-96
D(±0.5%)
E-96
F(±1%)
E-96
G(±2%)
E-24
J(±5%)
E-24
±100 10Ω-560kΩ 10Ω-1MΩ 10Ω-1MΩ
±200   1M＜R≦10MΩ 10Ω-10MΩ 10Ω-10MΩRM12 1/4W Refer
5.2 200V 400V
±400   1Ω-9.1Ω 1Ω-9.1Ω 1Ω-9.1Ω
10M＜R≦20MΩ
OΩ THICK FILM CHIP RESISTORS
Type Rated Current Max Overload Current Resistance Range
RM12 2A 5A 50mΩ MAX
2. Operating Temp(℃): : -55℃ 〜 +155℃
Note :  Except for the above standardized products, we also provide the
customized products.